

(DRAFT) CORRIGENDUM – 4

Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata.

श्यामा प्रसाद मुखर्जी पत्तन, कोलकाता

MARINE DEPARTMENT

TENDER NO. MRN/NC/334/ 2022

The following changes have been decided to incorporate in the Bid Document as Corrigendum - 4.

Ref. No. of NIT	Existing Clause	Amended Clause (In Corrigendum -1)	Amended Clause
SOT Pg. 4	Date and time of opening of Part-I (i.e. Techno-commercial Bid): 15-11-2022 at 1500 hrs.	Date and time of opening of Part-I (i.e. Techno-commercial Bid): 30-11-2022 at 1500 hrs.	Date and time of opening of Part-I (i.e. Techno-commercial Bid): 15-12-2022 at 1500 hrs.
SOT Pg. 4	Date of closing of online e-tender for submission of Techno-Commercial Bid & Price Bid: 15.11.2022 at 1400 hrs.	Date of closing of online e-tender for submission of Techno-Commercial Bid & Price Bid: 30.11.2022 at 1400 hrs.	Date of closing of online e-tender for submission of Techno-Commercial Bid & Price Bid: 15.12.2022 at 1400 hrs.

This corrigendum is to be considered as a part of the NIT.

N.B. All prospective bidders are advised to upload all requisite documents carefully to avoid their bids being considered non-responsive by the port.



[Director, Marine Department (I/c)]
निदेशक, समुद्री विभाग (आई / सी)